PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3078501

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONALD LADUCA	09/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGS, LLC
Street Address:	6680 AMELIA EARHART COURT
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14315328
Application Number:	14326433
Application Number:	14280545

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)382-4805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7023824804

Email: sweide@weidemiller.com
Correspondent Name: RANDAL SCOTT WEIDE
Address Line 1: 7251 W LAKE MEAD BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 530

Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AGS47-49P	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDAL SCOTT WEIDE	
SIGNATURE:	/RANDAL SCOTT WEIDE/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment -Executed#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment -Executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 034021 FRAME: 0482

503031901

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Ronald LaDuca, residing at 206 Barlow AV, Cherry Hill, NJ 08002, do hereby assign, sell and set over to AGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 6680 Amelia Earhart Court, Las Vegas, NV 89119, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in an application for Patent in the United States, Serial No. 14/315,328, filed June 26, 2014, application for Patent in the United States, Serial No.14/326,433, filed July 8, 2014, and application for Patent in the United States, Serial No.14/280,545, filed May 16, 2014 ("Patents"), including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said applications, and the right to claim the priority date of said applications and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, to any applications claiming priority to said applications, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, or re-issues or extensions of said Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

And I hereby covenant and agree that I, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Patents therefor.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Patents to the ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Agreement.

I hereby authorize and request Howard & Howard Attorneys PLLC, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

PATENT REEL: 034021 FRAME: 0483 Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

Richard H. Newman, Esq. HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC 450 West Fourth Street Royal Oak, Michigan 48067-2557 (702) 667-4811

Dated: 9-26-14	Name: RONALD LADUCA
Residence Address:	206 BARLOW AUE CHERRY HILL NJ 08002
Citizenship:	AMERICAN

RECORDED: 10/23/2014